RESOLUTION #326

A RESOLUTION COMBINING THE ARTERIAL STREET AND CITY STREET CASH FUNDS.

WHEREAS: The Town Council of Yacolt, Washington is in regular session this 4th day of January, 1999; and

WHEREAS: All members of the Town Council have had notice of time, place and purpose of the meeting of said Council; and

WHEREAS: The Town Council is of opinion that it would be in the best interest for the Town to adopt this Resolution;

NOW THEREFORE: BE IT ORDAINED: By the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington, as follows:

The Arterial Street and City Street Cash Funds shall be combined.

This Resolution shall be in effect after its passage according to law, adopted this 4th day of January, 1999.

AYES MILMAN, KASKI, MESSER, ROBERTSON

NAYES NONE

ABSENT NONE

MAYOR	PRO	тем	Delpato	mith	\TTEST_	Brenda	The	in the second se